
Ivy Tech Monster Mash Dash
Lawrenceburg, IN

Oct. 19, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

5K Walk

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 W20 Heather Powell, 39, Moores Hill, IN 37:42
2 1 M60 Tom Widener, 68, Lawrenceburg, IN 39:26
3 1 W40 Jackie Gaynor, 59, Guilford, IN 40:20
4 1 JrW Kirsten Zimmerman, 15, Aurora, IN 48:00
5 2 JrW Mackenzie Eckert, 16, Aurora, IN 49:27
6 2 W20 Brittney Schmidt, 24, Batesville, IN 49:27
7 1 M20 Samuel Cecil, 30, West Harrison, IN 51:25
8 3 W20 Elizabeth Cecil, 30, West Harrison, IN 51:25
9 1 M40 David Becker, 50, Brookville, IN 51:27
10 4 W20 Jamie Schmeltzer, 31, Hebron, KY 51:30
11 2 M20 Bradley North, 28, Hebron, KY 51:49
12 3 JrW Alexis Cappel, 18, Sunman, IN 54:58
13 2 M40 Ronald Nicholson, 59, Greendale, IN 55:01
14 5 W20 Amber Studer, 27, North Bend, OH 1:01:23
15 1 W60 Audrey Griffith, 61, North Bend, OH 1:01:24
16 3 M20 Garrett Brown, 24, Lawrenceburg, IN 1:02:37
17 6 W20 Kyla Cook, 25, Lawrenceburg, IN 1:02:39
18 7 W20 Ashley Velie, 22, Lawrenceburg, IN 1:02:40

3 finishers among Men 20 - 39
2 finishers among Men 40 - 59
1 finishers among Men 60 & Up
3 finishers among Women Under 20
7 finishers among Women 20 - 39
1 finishers among Women 40 - 59
1 finishers among Women 60 & Up
6 male finishers
12 female finishers
18 total finishers

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

Men 20 - 39
7 1 Samuel Cecil, 30, West Harrison, IN 51:25
11 2 Bradley North, 28, Hebron, KY 51:49
16 3 Garrett Brown, 24, Lawrenceburg, IN 1:02:37

Men 40 - 59
9 1 David Becker, 50, Brookville, IN 51:27
13 2 Ronald Nicholson, 59, Greendale, IN 55:01



Men 60 & Up
2 1 Tom Widener, 68, Lawrenceburg, IN 39:26

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

Women Under 20
4 1 Kirsten Zimmerman, 15, Aurora, IN 48:00
5 2 Mackenzie Eckert, 16, Aurora, IN 49:27
12 3 Alexis Cappel, 18, Sunman, IN 54:58

Women 20 - 39
1 1 Heather Powell, 39, Moores Hill, IN 37:42
6 2 Brittney Schmidt, 24, Batesville, IN 49:27
8 3 Elizabeth Cecil, 30, West Harrison, IN 51:25
10 4 Jamie Schmeltzer, 31, Hebron, KY 51:30
14 5 Amber Studer, 27, North Bend, OH 1:01:23
17 6 Kyla Cook, 25, Lawrenceburg, IN 1:02:39
18 7 Ashley Velie, 22, Lawrenceburg, IN 1:02:40

Women 40 - 59
3 1 Jackie Gaynor, 59, Guilford, IN 40:20

Women 60 & Up
15 1 Audrey Griffith, 61, North Bend, OH 1:01:24


